Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date			
Jay S. Schneider				11/05/1999			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Thomas Jeffer	son U	niversity				
Street Address:	1020 Walnut Street						
City:	Philadelphia						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code:	19107						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 10		10937	37824				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (267)430-7514 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 610.640.5415							
Phone: 610.640.5415							
Email: machadol@pepperlaw.com					a		
Correspondent Name: Mark DeLuca Address Line 1: Pepper Hamilton LLP					Ĩ		
Address Line 2:	400 Berwyn Park, 899 Cassatt Road						
Address Line 4:	Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			100051.14411				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lisa Machado				
Total Attachments: 1 source=10005114401asg#page1.tif							

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

der the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information	T
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) SCH01.NP001
Whereas, I, Jay S. Schneider of 1665 Blue Jay Lane, Che	erry Hill, NJ 08003_, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
Treatment of Parkinson's Disease With Oligonucleotides	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _Nover Application Number/	mber 5, 1999
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, Thomas Jefferson University of Philadelphia, Pennsylvani	a herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 1020 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, PA 19	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars ($\$1.00$), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by t	hese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	on in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sam	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 5-th day of November	, 19 <u>~1~7</u> ,
at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	
A Dan Sch	
State of Pennsylvania) SS:	(Signature)
County of Philadelphia)	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Jay S. Schneider</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	5th
day of <u>November</u> , 1999.	Margans
Seal KAREN A. MARGANSKI (Com	missioner of Deeds)
mments on the amount of time you are required in character the term should be sent to the Chief Infor	upon the needs of the individual case. mation Officer, Patent and Trademark (): Commissioner of Patents and Trader

PATENT REEL: 020292 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 12/27/2007